4, 1:35 PM	Division of Corporations	
	Florida Department of State	
	Division of Concretions	
Note	: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
	(((H24000288775 3)))	
	H2400029E7753ABCA	
Note: l	OO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	
יייייי דט		
Fr	DM: Account Name : POMARES ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS Account Number : I20190000043 Phone : (786)314-1371 Fax Number : (786)228-0049	
	*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**	
	Email Address: <u>Somos 4 plusone@gmail.com</u>	
	<i>y</i>	-
	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 4PLUSONE ICE CREAM LLC	24 4
	Certificate of Status 0	406.28
and the	Certified Copy 0	`
N N	Estimated Charge \$125.00	
PH 2: 3		or State
8	й И	- OWS
4 AUG 28 PM 2: CRETARY OF ST		
2024 AUG 28 Secretary	Page Count Estimated Charge Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	
	Hectronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	

Pege: 2 of 4 2024-08-28 17:42:41 GMT

To: Division of Corporations

17862280049 8.29.24 From: Ivon Pormares

To: Division of Corporations

THEY OF STATES

H240002887753

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

4PLUSONE ICE CREAM, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Act, Florida Statutes charter 605, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization:

Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company shall be 4PLUSONE ICF CREAM, LLC

Principal Office and Mailing Address:

The principal place and mailing address of business of the limited liability company shall be 3425 NW 14th ST, Miami Florica 33125.

Purpose

The general purpose for which the company is organized is to transact any lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the laws of the State of Florida. The Company shall have all the power granted to a limited liability company under the laws of The State of Florida.

Member and Management

The initial member of the limited liability company, who shall manage the limited liability company in accordance with an Operating Agreement to be adopted by such member shall be: 44 -11 WY 82 5/14 42

Member 1: Alberto Castro

With mailing address: 1211 Park Avenue, Alpha NJ 08865

Member 2: Daisy Castro

With mailing address: 1211 Park Avenue, Alpha NJ 08865

Pomares Accounting Solutions, LLC 3425 Northwest 14 Street, Miami, Florida 33125 Ph. (786) 314.1371 Fax. (786) 228.0049

H240002887753

Registered Agent

The name and the Florida street adcress of the registered agent are POMARES ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS, LLC.; 3425 NW 14^{78} ST MIAMI, FL 33125

Having been named as registered agent and to accept services of process for the above corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Charter 505. F.S.

Effective Date

These Articles of Incorporation is effective on August 28, 2024.

By: Pomares Accounting Solutions, LLC Ivon Pomares As Registered Agent and Authorized Representative

24 AUG 28 MMII: 45

Pomares Accounting Solutions, LLC 3425 Northwest 14 Street, Miami, Florida 33125 Ph. (786) 314.1371 Fax. (786) 228.0049